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Deutsch: Montageanleitung. Sorgfaltig lesen. Fir spétere
Verwendung aufbewahren.

English: Assembly instruction. Read carefully. Keep for future
references.

Italiano: Istruzioni di montaggio. Leggere attentamente. Conservare
per futura consultazione.

Frangais: Guide de montage. Lisez attentivement. Gardez pour
références dans lefutur.

Espafiol: Instrucciones para el armado. Leer cuidadosamente.
Conserve para referencias futuras.

Portugués: Instrugées de montagem. Leia cuidadosamente. Guarde
para consultas futuras.

Nederlands: Montagehandleiding. Zorgvuldig lezen. Bewaar voor
later gebruik.

Gaeilge: Treoracha Tégdla. Léigh go ciramach. Coiméad é mar
thagairt.

Malti: Istruzzjonijiet dwar [-assemblagg. Agra bir-reqqa. Erfghu biex
tirreferi ghalih fil-futur.

Dansk: Installationsvejledning. Lees omhygeligt. Gem til senere brug.

Svenska: Installationsanvisningar. Las noggrant. Hall fér senare bruk.

Suomen: Asennuschjeet. Lue huolellisesti. SaGstd myhempad
viittausta varten.

Eesti: Kokkupaneku juhend. Lugeda téhelepanelikult. Hoidke
edaspidiseks vaatamiseks alles.

Latviesu: MontaZas instrukcija. RGpigi izlasiet. Saglabadjiet vélakai
atsaucei.

Lietuvos: Montavimo instrukcija. Perskaitykite atidZiai. ISsaugokite
naudojimui ateityje.

Polski: Instrukcja montazu. Przeczytaé¢ uwaznie. Zachowaé do
wykorzystania w przysztosci.

Cestina: Postup pfi montazi. Ctéte pozorné,. Ponechte si pro budouct
referenci.

Slovenéina: Postup pri montazi. Citajte pozorne. Ponechajte si pre
buducu referenciu.

Magyar: Osszeszerelési utasitasok. Figyelmesen olvassa el. Tartsa
meg késébbi haszndlatra.

Slovenscina: Navodila za montazo. Pozorno preberite. Shranite za
poznejso uporabo.

Buvarapcku: IHcTpykumu 3a craobseane. MpoyeTeTe BHUMATEAHO.
3ana3eTe 30 6bACWM CAPABKU.

Roman: Instructiuni de asamblare. A se citi cu atentie. A se pdstra
pentru utilizare ulterioard.

EMnviké: O3nyieg EykatdoTtacng. Aiapdcete mpooekTikd. KpatioTe To
yia HENOVTIKF) avagopd.

Hrvatski: Upute za sastavljanje. Pazljivo itajte. Cuvajte za buduéu
uporabu.
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Deutsch: Achtung! Montage nur durch Erwachsene. Verpackung
enthalt Kleinteile, die vor der Montage eine Gefahr fur Kinder unter 3
Jahren darstellen kénnten. Nur fiir den Hausgebrauch.

English: Attention! Installation only by adults. Package contains small
parts that could pose a risk to children under 3 years of age, prior to
installation. For household use only.

Italiano: Attenzione! Linstallazione deve essere eseguita da un adulto.
La confezione contiene compaonenti di piccole dimensioni che, prima
dellinstallazione, possono rappresentare un rischio per bambini al di
sotto dei 3 anni. Solo per uso domestico.

Frangais: Attention! Montage fait uniquement par des adultes.
Emballage comporte de petites piéces qui pourraient poser un risque
aux enfants de moins de 3 ans, avant linstallation. A usage
uniquement domestique.

Espafiol: Atencién! Instalacién solo por adultos. El paquete contiene
partes pequefias que podrian presentar riesgos a nifios menores de
tres. Sélo para uso casero.

Portugués: Atengao! Instalagéo apenas por adultos. A embalagem
contém pegas pequenas que podem representar um risco para
criangas com idade inferior a 3 anos, antes da instalagdo. Para
utilizagGo doméstica apenas.

Nederlands: Let op! Montage alleen door volwassene. De verpakking
bevat kleine onderdelen, die véér de montage gevaar kunnen
opleveren voor kinderen onder de 3 jaar. Alleen voor huishoudelijk
gebruik.

Gaeilge: Tobhair aire! Té cead ag daoine fasta amhain suitedil. Té pairt
beaga sa phacadiste a dfhéadfadh a bheith ina chontuirt do phaisti
nios éige na 3 daois, sula ndéantar é a shuitedil. Oiritinai mar earra ti
amhain.

Malti: Attent! L-installazzjoni ghandha ssir biss minn adult. Fil-pakkett
hemm bicciet zghar li jistghu jkunu ta' periklu ghal tfal taht it-tliet 3
snin, gabel jigu installati. Ghall-uzu fid-dar biss.

Dansk: Vaer opmeerksom! Installation udferes kun af voksne personer.
Emballagen indeholder sma dele, som fer installation kan udgere
risiko for bern under 3 ar. Kun til privat brug.

Svenska: Obs! Installationen utférs endast av vuxna personer. Paketet
innehaller smadelar som fére installation kan orsaka en risk fér barn
under 3 ar. Endast fér anvéndning hemma.

Suomen: Huomio! Asennusta tehdaan vain aikuiset ihmiset. Paketti
sisdltaa pienid osiq, jotka ennen asennusta voivat aiheuttaa vaaran
alle 3-vuctiaille lapsille. Kaytettavaksi vain kotona.

Eesti: Tahelepanu! Paigaldamine on lubatud ainult taiskasvanutel,

Pakend sisaldab vaikesi osi, mis vaivad olla alla 3-aastastele lastele
enne paigaldamist ohtlikud. Ainult kodus kasutamiseks.
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Latviesu: Uzmanibu! Uzstadidanu veic tikai pieaugudas personas.
lepakojuma ietilpst sikas detalas, kas pirms uzstadisanas var radit
risku bérniem lidz 3 gadu vecumam. LietoSanai tikai majas apstaklos.

Lietuvos: Démesio! Montavimq gali atlikti tik suaugusieji. Pakuotéje yra
mazy daliy, kurios gali kelti pavojy vaikams, jaunesniems negu 3 metai,
pries montavimaq, Tik buitiniam naudojimui.

Polski: Uwaga! Monta? tylko przez osoby doroste. Opakowanie zawiera
drobne elementy stwarzajgce przed montazem ryzyko potknigcia przez
dzieci ponizej 3 roku zycia. Wytqcznie do uzytku domowego.

Cestina: Pozor! Instalace pouze dospélymi. Baleni obsahuje malé Easti,
které by mohly predstavovat riziko pro déti do véku 3 let, pfed instalaci.
Pouze pro pouZziti v domécnosti.

Slovencéina: Pozor! Indtaldcia iba dospelymi. Balenie obsahuje malé
&asti, ktoré by mohli predstavovat riziko pre deti do veku 3 rokov, pred
instalaciou. Len na pouZitie v domacnosti.

Magyar: Figyelem! Csak felnétt szerelheti ssze. A csomag ki
alkatrészeket is tartalmaz, melyek, az 6sszeszerelést megel
veszélyt jelenthetnek 3 éven alul gyermekekre. Csak haztartasi
haszndlatra.

en

Slovenicina: Pozor! MontaZo lahko izvajajo samo odrasle osebe.
Pakiranje vsebuje majhne delce, ki lahko pred namestitvijo povzrodi
nevarnost za otroke, mlaj$e od 3 let. Samo za domaco uporabo.

Bvarapcku: BHumaruve! Aa ce MoHTHPQ caMo oT BeapacTHU. MakeTsT
CbABEKA MAAKM HQCTU, KOUTO MPEAU MOHTQXQ 61XQ MOTAU AQ
MPEACTOBASIBAT PMCK 30 AGUQ M0oA 3-ropnwHa Bb3pact. Camo 3a
AOMawHa ynoTpe6a.

Roman: Atentie! A se instala numai de catre adulti. Ambalajul contine
piese mici care, inainte de instalare, pot prezenta pericol pentru copiii
sub 3 ani. Numai pentru utilizare casnicd.

EMnviké: Mpocoxn! H eykatdoTtacn npaypaTomnoieital pévo amd evihika
&ropa. To mokéTo MePIAapBAVE! HIKpd KOUUATIA, Ta oToia mpiv and Tnv
EYKATAOTAON WMOPET VO MPOKAAETE! KivBUVO yial Ta aidI& kATw Twv 3
£TMV. AMOKAEIOTIKA yIa XPrion HGVo GTO oMl

Hrvatski: Pozor! Instalaciju smiju izvrsiti samo odrasli. Pakiranje sadrzi
sitne dijelove koji, prije nego sto se instaliraju, mogu biti opasni za
djecu mladu od 3 godine. Samo za kuéanstva.
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Deutsch: Das Beklettern des Produktes ist verboten. Durch Umkippen
kénnen ernsthafte Verletzungen entstehen.

Gegebenenfalls das Produkt mit fir die heimische Wand geeigneter
Dubel- / Schraubenkombination (A) + (D) - fragen Sie hierzu den
ortlichen Fachhandel - an der Wand befestigen. Siehe Anleitung.

English: Climbing the product is prohibited. Danger of serious injury.
If necessary, the product should be fixed to the wall with an
appropriate dowel / screw combination for the local wall (A) + (D) -
consult the local specialist dealer. See instructions.

Italiano: E vietato arrampicarsi sul prodotto, Pericolo di gravi lesioni.
Se necessario, il prodotto deve essere fissato alla parete con
appropriata combinazione di viti / tasselli per parete locale (A) + (D) -
consultare il rivenditore specializzato locale. Vedere le istruzioni.

Frangais: Escalader le produit est interdit. Risque de blessures
graves.

Si nécessaire, le produit doit étre fixé au mur a laide dune
combinaison cheville/vis pour paroi murale (A) + (D) - consulter le
vendeur spécialisé local. Consulter les instructions.

Espafiol: Se prohibe escalar el producto. Peligro de herridas graves.
Si es necesario, el producto debe fijarse a la pared con una
combinacién de clavija / tornillo apropiada para la pared local (A) +
(D) - consulte con el distribuidor especializado local. Vea las
instrucciones,

Portugués: E proibido subir para o produto. Perigo de ferimento
grave,

Se for necessario, o produto deverd ser fixo & parede com uma
combinagdo de bucha/parafuso apropriada para a parede local (A)
+ (D) - consulte o revendedor especializado local. Consulte as
instrugées.

Nederlands: Het beklimmen van het product is verboden. Gevaar
voor ernstig letsel.

Indien nodig, moet het product worden bevestigd aan de muur met
een geschikte plug / schroef combinatie voor de lokale wand (A) + (D)
- raadpleeg de plaatselijke dealer. Zie de instructies.

Gaeilge: Cosc ar dreapaddireacht a dhéanamh ar an téirge. Baol
moérdhiobhdla.

Mas gé, ba chair an téirge a chrochadh ar an mbailla le dual né scrid
oiriinach don mballa éitidla (A) + (D) - téigh i gcomhairle leis an
sainmhargaire ditidla. Féach treoracha.

Malti: Huwa pprojbit i titla fuq il-prodott. Periklu ta' hsara serja.

Jekk hu mehtieg, il-prodott ghandu jkun iffissat mal-hajt ma’
kombinazzjoni ta’ injam fond/ kamin adattat ghall-hajt lokali (A) + (D) -
ikkonsulta lid-depozitarju lokali. Ara l-istruzzjonijiet.

Dansk: Klatring pd produktet er forbudt. Fare for alvorlige skader.
Hvis det er ngdvendigt, skal produktet fastgares til vaeggen med en
passende dyvel / skruekombination til den lokale veeg (A) + (D) -
radgiv dig med den lokale specialforhandler. Se vejledninger.
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Svenska: Det ar forbjudet att klgttra pa O t
produkten. Risk for allvarlig skada. [
Om nédvandigt ska produkten fixeras

mot en végg med ldmplig tapp- eller

skruvkombination (A) + (D) - konsultera
lokal aterférsaljare. Se instruktioner.

Suomen: Tuotteen padlla kiipeily on kielletty. Vakavan tapaturman
vaara.

Tarvittaessa tuote tulee kiinnittaa seindén asianmukaisella kyseiseen
seinatyyppiin tarkoitetulla tappi/ruuvi-yhdistelmalla (A) + (D) -
tiedustele paikallisesta erikoisliikkeesta. Katso ohjeet.

Eesti: Tootel ronimine on keelatud. Tésise vigastuse oht.
Vaojadusel tuleb toode kinnitada seinale sobivate tddblite / kruvidega
(A) + (D) - konsulteerige omaala spetsialistidega. Vaadake juhiseid.

Latviesu: KdpSana uz produkta ir stingri aizliegta. Pastav smagu
savainojumu gusanas risks.

Ja nepiecieSams, produkts ir janostiprina pie sienas ar atbilstosu
tapu / skravi (A) + (D) - konsultéjieties ar viet&jo specidlistu /
izplatitaju. Skatit instrukcijas.

Lietuvos: Ant produkto lipti draudZiama. Kyla rimto suZalojimo
pavojus.

Jei reikia, produktq reikia montuoti ant sienos naudojant atitinkamaq
kai¢iy/varzy kombinacijq tvirtinimui prie sienos (A) + (D) -
pasikonsultuokite su vietos prekybos atstovu. Zr. instrukeijas.

Polski: Zabrania sig wspinania na produkt. Niebezpieczeristwo
powaznych obrazen.

W razie koniecznosci, produkt przymocowaé do pobliskiej $ciany za
pomocq odpowiednich kotkéw / $rub (A) + (D) - w tej sprawie nalezy
skonsultowad sig z lokalnym sprzedawcq. Sprawdzi¢ w instrukcji.

Cestina: Lezeni po produktu je zakdzéno. Nebezpedi vazného zranéni.
V pfipadé potieby je produkt tfeba pripevnit ke sténé pomoci vhodné
kombinace hmozdinek/sroubt (A) + (D) - poraddte se s mistnim
specializovanym prodejcem. Viz pokyny.

Slovencina: Lezenie na produkt je zokdzané. Nebezpecenstvo
vézneho zranenia

Ak je to potrebné, mal by byt vyrobok pripevneny k stene s vhodnou
kombindaciou hmoZdinky / skrutka pre miestne stene (A) + (D) -
konzultujte u odborného predajcu. Vid' pokyny.

Magyar: A termékre maszni tilos. Komoly sérilés veszélye létezik.
Ha sziikséges, a terméket a falra erésitheti a megfelelé csavar/tipli
segitségével (A) + (D) - egyeztessen a helyi szakértével. Lésd az
tmutatot.

Slovenscina: Nevarnost nevarne poskodbe.

Ce je potrebno, mora biti izdelek name3cen na steno s primerno
kombinacijo centrirnih zaticev / vijakov za lokalni zid (A) + (D) -
posvetujte se z lokalnim specializiranim trgovcem.

Glejte navodila.

BovArapcku: 306paHEHO € KQUBAHETO BbPXY MPOoAYKTA. ONacHOCT oT
TEXKO HOPQHSABAHE.

Mpr HEOBXOAMMOCT MPOAYKTLT MOXE AQ CE 30KPEMM HA CTEHA C
MOAXOAAWQ KOMBUHAUMS Ato6en/BUHT (A) + (D) - KOHCYATUPQITE ce C
MECTHUS CMEUMAAN3MPOH AOCTABUMK. BuKTe MHCTRYKUMMTE

Roman: Urcarea pe produs este interzisd. Pericol de accidentare.
Dacd este nevoie, produsul trebuie fixat de perete cu un diblu/surub
corespunzator tipului de perete (A) + (D) - consultati un specialist. A se
vedea instructiunile.

EMnviké: AriayopeleTal Vo OKAP@AADVETE OTO TIPOIOV. Kivduvog
ooBopol TPAUPATIOHOU.

Edv kpiveTal amapaitnTo, To MPoidv Ba mpénel va oTepewBei oToV TOiXO
e évav kKaT&MNAo ouvduaopd Euhompokag / Bidag yia Tov Toixo (A) +
(D) - oupBouleuTeiTe TOV TOMIKG e€eIBIKEUPEVO TIWANTH). AgiTe TIG 03nyieg.

Hrvatski: Penjanje na proizvod je zabranjeno. Opasnost od teskih
ozljeda.

Ako je potrebno, proizvod treba biti pri¢vriéen na zid s odgovarajuéoj
kombinaciji drveni ¢ep /vijak za lokalni zid (A) + (D) - konzultirajte
lokalnog struénog trgovca. Pogledajte upute.
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Deutsch: Pflegeanleitung. Flecken mit weichem Tuch, klarem Wasser
und wenig Spulmittel entfernen. Trocken reiben.

English: Care instructions. Remove stains with a soft cloth, clear water
and some detergent. Rub dry.

Italiano: Istruzioni di mantenimento. Rimuovere le macchie utilizzando
un panno morbido, acqua pulita e detergente. Strofinare a secco.

Frangais: Guide dentretien. Enlever les taches avec un chiffon doux, de
leau claire et un peu de détergent. Frotter & sec.

Espafiol: Instrucciones para el cuidado. Quite las manchas con un
pafio suave, agua limpiay algo de detergente. Frotar para secar.

Portugués: Instrugdes de tratamento. Remova manchas com um pano
macio, dgua limpa e algum detergente. Esfregue em seco.

Nederlands: Instructies verzorging. Verwijder vlekken met een zachte
doek, zuiver water en een weinig reinigingsmiddel. Droogwrijven.

Gaeilge: Treoracha Curaim. Glan salachair le piosa fabraic bog, uisce
olan agus glantach éigin. Cuimil le triom.

Malti: Istruzzjonijiet dwar kif tiehu hsieb il-prodott. It-tbajja nehhihom
béarruta ratba, ilma ¢ar u ftit sapun. Ixxuttah sew.

Dansk: Vedligeholdelsesinstruktion. Pletter skal fiernes men en bled
klud, rent vand og en lille meengde af rengaringsmiddel. Gnides ter.
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Svenska: Skétselanvisningar. Flackar rensas med en mjuk trasa, rent
vatten och en liten mangd tvattmedel. Torka ytan torr.

Suomen: Hoito-ohjeet. Puhdista tahrat pehmedllé kankaalla, puhtaalla
vedelld ja pienelld maaéralaa pesuaineella. Pyyhi pinta kuivaksi.

Eesti: Hooldusjuhised. Plekid eemaldada pehme lapi, puhta vee ja
madne detergendiga. Kuivatada.

Latviesu: KopSanas instrukcija. Traipus notiriet ar mikstu lupatinu, tiru
Gdeni un nelielu daudzumu tirisanas lidzekla. Noslaukiet virsmu sausu.

Lietuvos: PrieZiGros instrukcijos. Démes pasalinkite naudodami minkstq
Sluoste, skaidry vandenj ir Siek tiek valymo priemonés. Nusausinkite.

Polski: Zalecenia dotyczqce pielegnacji. Zabrudzenia usuwad za
pomocq migkkiej szmatki, wody i detergentu. Wytrze¢ do sucha.

Cestina: Névod na pééi. Odstrante skvrny s mékkym hadFikem, &istou
vodou a Cisticim prostrfedkem. Vysuste.

Slovencina: Névod na starostlivost, Odstrarite skvrny s mékkou
handrickou, éistou vodou a Cistiacim prostriedkom. Vysuste.

Magyar: Apolési utasitasok. A szennyezédéseket puha ruhdval, vizzel és
kevés mosészerrel tévolitsa el. Térélje szérazra.

Slovenscina: Navodila za nego. MadeZe odistite z mehko krpo, ¢isto
vodo in majhno koli¢ino detergenta. Obrisite povrsino do suhega.

Bvarapcku: MiHeTpykumm 3a rowska. MNeTHaTa ce NpeMaxeaT ¢ Meka
KbEMQ, YACTQ BOAQ M MOUMCTBAW, NPenapaT. Aa ce NoACyWwm ¢
n3bbpcsaHe.

Roman: Instructiuni de intretinere. Eliminati petele folosind o carpa
moale, apd curatd si putin detergent. Uscati prin frecare.

EMnviké: O3nyieg mpogUAagng kan cuvTripnong. Tig Aexédeg, kaBapioTe pe
éval pohakd mavi, kaBapd vepd Kal Jia JIKER TOoATNTA AMopEUNAVTIKOU,
TKOUTTIGTE TNV EMQAVEIR VA GTEYVIOEL.

Hrvatski: Upute za odrzavanje. Mrlje uklonite s mekom krpom, éistom
vodom i malo deterdZenta. Istrljajte na suho.
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